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Introduction 
 
The Government of Nunavut (GN) administers its voted transfer payments to public agencies, 
community governments, organizations and individuals as grants and contributions. 
 

• A grant is an unconditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, community 
government, organization or individual for which the recipient is, with the exception of 
meeting the eligibility criteria for the grant, not accountable to the government. 
 

• A contribution is a conditional transfer of appropriated funds to a public agency, 
community government, organization or individual for which the recipient is accountable 
to the government for the use of the funds and fulfillment of the objectives for which the 
funding is provided. 

 
From the perspective of the general public, grants and contributions are an important source of 
government financial support for individuals and organizations whose work provides significant 
social, cultural or economic benefits to Nunavut.  Grants and contributions are available by 
application to the GN each year through its various departments.  Individuals and organizations 
seeking funds for a project would apply to the department that offers grants and contributions in 
the area most closely associated with the goals of the project. 
 
Summary of Grants and Contributions 
 
To ensure timely reporting and increased accountability to Nunavummiut, this Grants and 
Contributions Report is based on the information used to prepare the unaudited March 31, 2017 
Interim Financial Report of the Government of Nunavut.  
 
The report covers grants and contributions made against Vote 1 appropriations only.   
 
In 2016-17, the GN awarded approximately $447.2 million in grants and contributions, an 
increase of approximately $24.7 million over 2015-16.  Of these funds, approximately $17.3 
million were grants and $429.9 million were contributions. 
 
 

Summary of Grants and Contributions   2014-15   2015-16   2016-17 
  ($000)   ($000)   ($000) 

Grants 
 

14,398 
 

14,017 
 

17,251 
Contributions 

 
388,263 

 
408,461 

 
429,915 

Total   $402,661   $422,478   $447,166 
 
Most departments in the GN participate in awarding grants and contributions.  Because of the 
nature of each department’s mandate, the number and size of its grants and contributions vary.  
In 2016-17, the GN’s departments awarded 343 grants and 1,010 contributions, as follows:  
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Community & Government Services 8,619           140      60,353           292      68,972           432      

Culture & Heritage 1,223           102      5,745             99        6,968             201      

Economic Development & Transportation -               -       23,666           321      23,666           321      

Education 4                  2          22,252           149      22,256           151      

Executive & Intergovernmental Affairs 211              7          473                3          684                10        

Environment 79                26        1,603             41        1,682             67        

Family Services 6,773           1          53,462           30        60,235           31        

Finance -               -       12,501           26        12,501           26        

Health 342              65        2,915             25        3,257             90        

Justice -               -       14,129           22        14,129           22        

Nunavut Arctic College -               -       34,382           1          34,382           1          

Nunavut Housing Corporation -               -       198,434         1          198,434         1          

Total 17,251         343      429,915         1,010   447,166         1,353   

Departmental Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Recipients of grants and contributions range from territorial corporations to individuals. In 2016-17, the largest
recipient groups were territorial corporations, municipal governments, and individuals.

Territorial Corporation 
56.1% 

Municipal Government 
16.9% 

Individual 
12.1% 

Non-Profit Organization 
8.2% Statutory Body 

6.0% 
Business 

0.6% 

Federal/Territorial 
Government Partnership 

0.1% 

Summary of Recipient Categories 
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Community and Government Services (CGS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Iqaluit, City of 4,715,151.37       Grant in Lieu of taxes Grant Municipal Government
Hockey Nunavut 410,000.00          Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Hockey Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 387,623.00          Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Soccer Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 300,000.00          Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Badminton Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 286,841.00          Nunavut Territory Assistance Program - Volleyball Tournament Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 194,500.00          Municipal Traning Capacity Improvement Grant Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis 193,811.00          Development Camps and Clinics Grant Non-Profit Organization
Basketball Nunavut 175,000.00          Sport and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 168,734.15          Senior's Tax Rebate Progam Grant Municipal Government
Recreation and Parks Association of Nunavut 158,035.00          Sport and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Wrestling Nunavut 125,000.00          Territorial Wrestling Championship Grant Non-Profit Organization
Basketball Nunavut 125,000.00          Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 100,000.00          Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Judo Nunavut 75,000.00            Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 75,000.00            Sport and Recreation Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individual Scholarships Under $5,000 (23 grants) 67,500.00            Technical Professional Studies Scholarship Grant Individual
Recreation and Parks Association of Nunavut 50,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 50,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Badminton Association 50,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 50,000.00            Nunavut Territory Assistance Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Soccer Association 50,000.00            Skills Development Clinic Grant Non-Profit Organization
Hockey Nunavut 50,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Aqsarniit Ujauttaq 35,000.00            Sport Development Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 33,000.00            Confined Spaces Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 32,000.00            Water Compliance Workshop Grant Non-Profit Organization
Innirvik Support Services 25,722.50            Leadership Forum (Translation) Grant Business
Wrestling Nunavut 25,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Basketball Nunavut 25,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Judo Nunavut 25,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Curling Association 25,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Atii Fitness Society 25,000.00            Fitness Trainers, and Fitness Certification Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 25,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Table Tennis 25,000.00            Sport and Recreation Organization Funding Grant Non-Profit Organization
Volleyball Nunavut 25,000.00            Regional Coaching Symposiums Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Speed Skating 25,000.00            NSSA Competition Development Initative Project Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individual Under $5,000 (19 grants) 25,000.00            Grade 12 Computer Award Program Grant Individual
Businesses Under $10,000 (11 Grants) 23,178.84            Mayors Meeting - Leadership Forum Grant Business
Municipal Training Organization 23,000.00            Effective Writing Workshop Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Whale Cove 17,510.03            Leadership Forum Grant Municipal Government
Volleyball Nunavut 15,000.00            Aboriginal Coaching Module Proposal Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Youth LEAP 15,000.00            LEAP Adventure Programs - Skills, and Recreation Leaders Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Curling Club 10,000.00            Ice Technician Clinic/Club operational Support Grant Non-Profit Organization
Artcirq 10,000.00            Recreation Leaders and Volunteers Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Aniirajak, Siarrijaaqtiit Amma Nuusimavattut 10,000.00            Nunavut Sports Club, Cross-Country Ski Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Figure Skating Club 10,000.00            StarSkate Competition, Coaching Camps & Certification Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Taekwon-Do Society 10,000.00            Nunavut Sport Club and Physical Activity Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Youth LEAP 10,000.00            LEAP Adventure Programs - Physical Activity Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pangnirtung 10,000.00            Afterschool Fitness/Wellness Program Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 10,000.00            Hip Hop Workshop Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 10,000.00            Youth and Elders gym Equipment Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 10,000.00            Arviat Summer Camp Sports Program Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 10,000.00            Recreational Sports for all Ages! Program Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 10,000.00            Hockey Coaches Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 10,000.00            Food Safety & First Aid Grant Municipal Government
Rankin Inlet Fitness Society 10,000.00            Rankin Inlet Fitness Capacity Building Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 10,000.00            Kugluktuk gym equipment (treadmill/row machine) Grant Municipal Government
Non-profit Organization Under $5,000 (3 grants) 8,825.00              Leadership Forum Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Curling Club 8,000.00              Learn to Curl Clinics Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 8,000.00              Day Camp, and Minor Soccer Program Projects Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 7,000.00              Polar Bike Project Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 7,000.00              Sports and Recreation Skills Program Grant Municipal Government
Municipal Government Under $5,000 (2 grants) 6,812.18              Leadership Forum Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit Curling Club 6,000.00              Iqaluit Curling Club - Little Rocks Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Tundra Tumblers Gymnastics Club 6,000.00              Coaches Training Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individual Under $5,000 (2 grants) 5,050.00              Leadership Forum Grant Individual

Detailed Tables of Grants and Contributions
The following tables list the 2016-17 Grants and Contributions by department, including recipient, amount and purpose of the funds.  A summary 
of total Grants and Contributions in 2016-17 to territorial corporations and municipal governments follow the detailed tables.
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Qavik Curling Club 5,000.00              Qavik Curling Club Administrative Expenses Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Atii Fitness Society 5,000.00              Healthy Living Race Grant Non-Profit Organization
Kara Ashley 5,000.00              Sport and Recreation Scholarship Grant Individual
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 5,000.00              Frolics Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 5,000.00              Thanksgiving Event Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 5,000.00              Hamlet Day, Fishing Derby events in Arctic Bay Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 5,000.00              Christmas Celebrations Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 5,000.00              Hamlet Days Traditional Activities Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 5,000.00              Nunavut Day Celebrations Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 5,000.00              Fitness Program Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 5,000.00              Traditional Activities Grant Municipal Government
Aakuluk Daycare 5,000.00              Physical Activity Initiatives Grant Non-Profit Organization
Artcirq 4,500.00              Physical Activity Initiatives Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 4,000.00              Summer Youth Softball Program Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 2,000.00              Can Fit Pro Trainer Camp Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 1,500.00              Volunteer Recognition Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 1,500.00              Volunteer Recognition Day in Arctic Bay Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 1,500.00              Volunteer Appreciation Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 1,500.00              Volunteer Appreciation Event Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 1,500.00              Volunteer Appreciation Reception Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 1,500.00              Volunteer Appreciation Dinner Grant Municipal Government

Grants Sub Total 8,618,794.07       

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 44,110,625.00     Municipal Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 7,808,208.00       Municipal Water Sewer Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (24 Contributions) 2,512,080.00       Mobile Equipment Block Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 850,000.00          Fire Protection Strategy Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Association of Municipalities Insurance Exchange 850,000.00          Claim reserve and insurance exchange - all municipalities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 743,000.00          Municipal Government Certificate Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 639,847.92          Self Contained Breathing Apparatus Upgrade Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (13 Contributions) 621,785.00          Municipal Liaison Officer Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Association of Municipalities (3 Contributions) 255,000.00          Offset Operating costs Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 250,000.00          Community Development Fund Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 250,000.00          Search and Rescue Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 240,000.00          Deliver Courses in Computer Studies Contribution Territorial Corporation
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 168,346.50          Fire Fighting Equipment and Training Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 129,370.73          Municipal Search and Rescue Satellite Phones Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (23 Contributions) 100,961.08          Water and Sewer Services Subsidy Program Development Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 100,000.00          Arviat Sports Park Development Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 81,690.09            Outdoor Rink/Basketball court Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 75,000.00            Kitikmeot Northern Summer Game Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Hall Beach 73,621.74            Hall Beach Playground Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Training Organization 73,139.00            First Aid and CPR Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Training Organization 65,000.00            Municipal Training Emergency Services Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 50,000.00            Recreation Complex Improvements Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 50,000.00            New Playground, and Curling Rocks Contribution Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 50,000.00            Fitness Centre Equipment, and Aquatic Centre Pool Equipment Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (2 Contributions) 42,269.05            Dust Suppresion Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (5 Contributions) 40,976.61            Pool and Waterfront Operations Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 25,000.00            Zamboni and Community Centre Reno Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (25 Contributions) 15,000.00            NWT Waste Water Association - Annual Conference Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 15,000.00            Training Expenses - to assist with cost of consulting services provided  Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 15,000.00            Hot Special Audit Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 15,000.00            Interim Senior Administrative Officer Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 10,000.00            Tununirusiq Arena Renovation Project Contribution Municipal Government
Municipal Government (15 Contributions) 8,500.00              Municipalities Fire Chief Reports Contribution Municipal Government
DEA - Contribution Under $5,000 (10 Contributions) 7,000.00              Fire Prevention Contest Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 5,000.00              Electrical for in floor heating Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Whale Cove 5,000.00              40th Hamlet Day Celebration Contribution Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 1,600.00              Curling Equipment Project Contribution Municipal Government

Contribution Sub Total 60,353,020.72     

Total 68,971,814.79     

Culture and Heritage (CH)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Training Organization 200,000.00            Language Training Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipal Government Under $10,000 (17 Grants) 96,383.00            Elders Youth and Other Cultural Activities Grant Municipal Government
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Non-Profit Organization Under $10,000 (11 Grants) 59,825.00            Elders Youth and Other Cultural Activities Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 (10 Grants) 38,563.00            Elders Youth and Other Cultural Activities Grant Individual
Municipality of Cape Dorset 28,700.00            Assistance Signage Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 20,000.00            Translation Equipment Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 15,500.00            Assistance Signage Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 15,000.00            Elders Story Telling Grant Municipal Government
Alianait Entertainment Group 15,000.00            Alianait Arts Festival 2016 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 15,000.00            Inuktituk Reading Materials Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Clyde River 15,000.00            Schedule A-3 Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 15,000.00            Chesterfield Inlet Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 15,000.00            Kuggark Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 15,000.00            Qik-Comm Radio Grant 2016-17 Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 15,000.00            Elders Radio Show Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 15,000.00            Hamlet of Pang Allaniq Show Grant Municipal Government
Ovayak Broadcasting Society 15,000.00            Embracing our Roots Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Grise Fiord 15,000.00            Community Radio Grant Grant Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 15,000.00            Nunavut Care Camp Elder Guide Grant Municipal Government
Veevee Adamee 15,000.00            Ilikkannirutiksaq Grant Individual
Municipality of Cape Dorset 15,000.00            Local Radio Operation 2016-17 Grant Municipal Government
Association Des Francophonie 15,000.00            Project Radio Communautaire Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kimmirut 15,000.00            Local Radio Grant Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Resolute Bay 15,000.00            Community Radio Grant Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 15,000.00            Radio Station Grant Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Coral Harbour 15,000.00            Inuktituk Language Radio Program Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Naujaat 15,000.00            Community Radio Grant Grant Municipal Government
Municipality of Whale Cove 15,000.00            Issaktikpaluk Radio Station Grant Municipal Government
Ovayak Broadcasting Society 15,000.00            Radio Operation 2016-17 Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 15,000.00            Community Radio Grant Grant Municipal Government
Nartok Makabe 15,000.00            The Unseen Most Powerful Tools Grant Individual
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 14,240.00            Adjinguagait Tungima Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Hall Beach 14,007.00            Community Radio Program Grant Municipal Government
Pond Inlet Library and Archives 14,000.00            Inuktituk Publications Phase 2 Grant Statutory Body
Artcirq 13,216.00            Fishing and Caribou Hunting Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 13,200.00            Radio Station Equip Upgrade Grant Municipal Government
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 12,500.00            Ilunnit (From Within Myself) Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 12,500.00            Spring Hunting Program Grant Municipal Government
Ningeongan Johnny 12,500.00            Kammigiusarniq Program Grant Individual
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 12,500.00            Seal Skin Parka Sewing Group Grant Non-Profit Organization
Artcirq 12,500.00            Amauti Making for Young Mothers Grant Non-Profit Organization
Lasaloosie Ishulutak 12,000.00            Sivuliminirput Grant Individual
Nakoolak Margurite 12,000.00            Uqausilirniq Grant Individual
Helen Tungilik 12,000.00            Ikayuqtigiit Grant Individual
Municipality of Arctic Bay 12,000.00            Seal Hunting and Skinning Project Grant Municipal Government
Nakoolak Darcy 12,000.00            Spring Camp/Youth Empower Grant Individual
Municipality of Coral Harbour 12,000.00            Amautik Project Grant Municipal Government
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 12,000.00            Aulaaqsimaniq on the land Program Grant Non-Profit Organization
Ilitaqsiniq 12,000.00            Tiituqta Grant Non-Profit Organization
Porter Andrew 12,000.00            The Importance of Dogs/Inuit Grant Individual
Municipality of Kugluktuk 12,000.00            Kamminiq - Kamik Making Grant Municipal Government
Northern Youth Aboard 12,000.00            Local Radio Grant Non-Profit Organization
Students on Ice Foundation 11,900.00            Community Radio Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Hall Beach 10,000.00            Assistance  Signage Grant Municipal Government
Nangmalik Luba 10,000.00            Inuit Traditional Games Grant Individual
Alivaktuk Jeannie K 10,000.00            Inavut Misuqatigii Grant Individual
Lasaloosie Ishulutak 10,000.00            Inuit Iliqqusinga Grant Individual
Shaker Ali 10,000.00            The Elders of Pond Inlet Grant Individual
Jonathan Emiktowt 10,000.00            Elders & Youth w/o Hunting GEA Grant Individual
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 10,000.00            Elders Special Bond Grant Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 10,000.00            Preparing Youth for Hunting Grant Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Coral Harbour 10,000.00            Elders Sewing Group Grant Municipal Government
Nunavut Arctic College 10,000.00            Kamminiq Kamik Making Grant Territorial Corporation
Netser Jake 10,000.00            Fishing/Geese/Egg Hunting Grant Individual
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 10,000.00            Rankin Inlet Sewing Group Grant Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College (2 Grants) 9,437.00              Atigiliurniq Parka Making and Qisiit Grant Territorial Corporation

Grants Sub Total 1,223,471.00       

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Inuit Uqausinginnik Taiguusiliuqtiit 2,176,000.00       Standardization of Inuit Language Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 100,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 98,728.00            Inuit Societal Values-Clyde River Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Tukiaigiarvik Society 98,135.00            Iliqusittigut Makigiarniq Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 90,000.00            Inuit Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 90,000.00            Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Nunatta Sunakkutaangit Musem 90,000.00            Nunatta Sunakkutaangit Society Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 80,000.00            Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Nattilik Heritage Society 80,000.00            Nattlik Society Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 80,000.00            2016/17 Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 79,223.00            Elders/Youth Building Renovation Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 78,000.00            Rebecca P. Idlout Library Contribution Municipal Government
Qaggiavuut!Nunavut Society for Performing Arts Centre 76,000.00            Tigliqtuq - Inuit Language Creative Expressions Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Alianait Entertainment Group 75,000.00            Song Writing Workshop with Twin Flames Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 75,000.00            Qitirmiut Inuktut Campaign Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Canadian Deafness Research 75,000.00            Preservation, Promotion and Revitalization of Inuit Sign Language 

(ISL) in Nunavut
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Ingalangaittukuurvik Institute 73,000.00            Preparing the Next Generation of Inuktut Professors Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nattilik Heritage Society 70,894.00            Heritage Facility Improvements - Gjoa Haven Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 62,000.00            John Ayaruaq Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 60,000.00            Kitikmeot Radio Project Phase 2 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 60,000.00            Inuit Language Television Programming - Niqitsiat Series : 2016-2017 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qaggiavuut!Nunavut Society for Performing Arts Centre 59,250.00            Revitalizing the Inuit Drum Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 56,806.00            Nunavut Media Arts Centre - Development/Renovation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake District Education Authority 52,419.00            Thomas Tapatai Public Library Contribution Statutory Body
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 51,513.00            May Hakongak Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 50,000.00            Nattilingmiut Clothing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arviat District Education Authority 50,000.00            Donald Suluk Library Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 50,000.00            2016 Rankin Inlet Drop in Centre Renovation Contribution Municipal Government
Arviat Wellness Centre 50,000.00            Aajigatiiniq Inunnguinirmut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet Library and Archives 48,000.00            Heritage Centre Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Kaayuq Youth Centre Society 45,777.00            2016 Renovation Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 43,474.00            Igloolik Ikajurasuartiit Elders Committee Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 42,000.00            Amittuk Library Contribution Municipal Government
Ilisqsivik Society 41,500.00            Clyde River Community Library Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 40,700.00            Kugluktuk Community Library Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Pangnirtung 40,500.00            Qimiruvik Community Library Contribution Municipal Government
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 40,000.00            Inuit Film Video Archives Phase 3 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 40,000.00            Qanuq Isumavit 2016/17 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Independent Television Network 40,000.00            The Whale Hunters Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Simonsen Thor 40,000.00            Nunavut Hitmakers Contribution Individual
Arviaqpaluk Radio Society 36,800.00            Arviaqpaluk New Building Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Independent Television Network 35,000.00            Qiviktoo to Qikiatarjuaq - A Relocation Documentary Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 30,000.00            Visitor Centre Cultural Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 26,000.00            Inuinnait Traditional Clothing Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Trust 25,000.00            Thule Whalebone House and Inuit Culture Interpreration Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Music Yukon 25,000.00            A Pan - Territorial Celebration Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Inuit Association 25,000.00            Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Through Tool Revitalization Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 25,000.00            Bringing together Our Place Name Knowledge: The Nunavut Place 

Name Atlas
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Alianit Entertainment Group 25,000.00            Alianait Arts Festival 2016 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pang Fest 25,000.00            Pang Fest 2016 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavaut Arts and Crafts Association 25,000.00            Nunavut Arts Festival 2016 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 25,000.00            2016 Iqaluit Summer Music Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Great Northern Arts Festival 25,000.00            Great Northern Arts Festival Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 25,000.00            Elders' Qamaq Renovation 2016 Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 25,000.00            Elders Advocasy Group Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Literacy Council 25,000.00            Makkuktut Ajunngittut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 24,000.00            The Naujaat Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 22,250.00            Qamutik Building Workshop Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kivalliq Inuit Association 20,025.00            Art Camp 2016 (Rankin Inlet/Arviat Chesterfield Inlet) Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 20,000.00            Pituqait Web Series Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Trust 20,000.00            Place Names Research Naujaat amd Hall Beach Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fairchild-Taylor Gwenna 20,000.00            Promote Selfesteem through  Music and Drama Contribution Individual
Municipality of Arviat 20,000.00            Hamlet of Arivat Music Festival Contribution Municipal Government
Qaggiavuut!Nunavut Society for Performing Arts Centre 20,000.00            Arctic Songs & Stories Ancient & New Part 2 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kivalliq Inuit Association 20,000.00            Art Camp 2016 (Repulse Bay/ Coral Harbour/ Baker Lake) Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 20,000.00            Art Class Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 20,000.00            Baker Lake Suliangniq Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 20,000.00            Elders Travel for Elders Gathering in Kuujuak Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cape Dorset 20,000.00            Elders and Youth Tool Making Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 20,000.00            Walrus Hunting Project Contribution Municipal Government
Iqaluit, City of 20,000.00            Elders Gathering 2016 Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 20,000.00            Kugluktuk Elders & Youth Iglu Building Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 20,000.00            Footprints of the ancestors - Keeping it alive Contribution Municipal Government
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 20,000.00            The Elders in Residence Programs Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kitikmeot Heritage Society 18,750.00            Tracing Our Past: The Cambridge Bay Pattern Library Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 18,000.00            Sewing with Youth Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Independent Television Network 17,000.00            The Young Whale Hunters Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 16,000.00            Drama Club Contribution Municipal Government
Kivalliq Inuit Association 15,300.00            Somebody's Mom & Dad Kikkukiaq Angajuqqangit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kimmirut 15,000.00            Kamik Making Program Contribution Municipal Government



Grants and Contributions
 

 2016-17

7

Municipality of Coral Harbour 15,000.00            Preparing Our Families Contribution Municipal Government
Association des Francophone 15,000.00            Rendezvous Francophonie 2017 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit, City of 15,000.00            Inuktituk Language Support Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 15,000.00            Summer Days Camp Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 15,000.00            Elders Story Time Contribution Municipal Government
Artcirq 14,975.00            The Artcirq Youth Development program 2016-2017 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qattalik Lazarus 12,975.45            CD Production Contribution Individual
Kivalliq Inuit Association 12,730.21            Pijunnaqsiniq Cultural Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 12,632.79            Traditional  Counselling Training Program Contribution Municipal Government
Aakuluk Music Incorporated 12,238.04            Record Debut Album- Rita Clair Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Heritage Trust 12,000.00            Inuktituk Map For Sanikiliuaq Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Black History Society 10,000.00            Black History Month 2016-17: Exlporing our similarities, celebrating 

our diversity, remembering our history
Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Inuksuk Drum Dancers 7,513.20              Album Production for Inuksuk Drum Dancers Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 7,500.00              Traditional Avataq Making Contribution Municipal Government
Jenny Soucie 6,050.00              Artist Travel Project Assistance Contribution Individual
Baffin Regional Chamber 5,000.00              2016 Nunavut Trade Show Conference Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 5,000.00              Musical Equipment for Kugluktuk Life Contribution Municipal Government
Nelson Odile Ruth 4,992.78              Building Iqaluit's cultural vitality through community theatre by 

Iqaummiut for Iqalummiut
Contribution Individual

Iqaluit, City of 3,131.10              French Language Support Contribution Municipal Government

Contributions Sub Total 5,744,782.57       

Total 6,968,253.57       

Economic Development and Transportation (EDT)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (25 Contributions) 4,716,311.59       Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Development Corporation 3,358,000.00       Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Tourism 1,625,000.00       Core Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Film Development Corporation 1,101,000.00       Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Business Credit Corporation 700,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Kitikmeot Inuit Assoc. 550,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Mine Training Society 500,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Baffin Business Development 450,000.00          Business Development Centres Contribution Non-profit Organization
Natural Resources Canada 450,000.00          Geoscience Office Contribution Federal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 400,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Cape Dorset 350,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 331,397.31          Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Mittimatalik Hunters and Trappers Association 307,633.13          Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 304,748.66          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Business Development 300,000.00          Business Development Centres Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kitikmeot Community Futures 300,000.00          Business Development Centres Contribution Non-profit Organization
Arctic UAV Inc. 250,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Brewing Company 250,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Coral Harbour 233,500.00          Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Broadband Development Corporation 229,342.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 225,000.00          Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 215,000.00          Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Offshore Allocation 200,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 176,900.00          Tourism Contribution Non-profit Organization
Individual Under $10,000 (88 Contributions) 165,892.75          Arts Development Program Contribution Individual
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 151,145.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Alianait Arts Festival 150,000.00          Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arctic UAV Inc. 150,000.00          Tourism Contribution Business
Qaggiavuut!Nunavut Society for Performing Arts Centre 150,000.00          Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Akhlak Grizzlies 145,000.00          Tourism Contribution Business
CHOU Consulting & Development 125,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
NWT and Nunavut Chamber of Mines 125,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 121,312.50          Tourism Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 121,175.00          Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 120,000.00          Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 110,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Uvagut Katittut Inc. 100,000.00          Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 100,000.00          Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 90,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
The Jerry Cans 84,486.66            Tourism Contribution Business
Municipality of Rankin Inlet 84,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Carrefour Nunavut 81,035.35            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Arctic Bay 80,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Siku Services 75,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Development Corporation 75,000.00            Tourism Contribution Territorial Corporation
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Municipality of Naujaat 75,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Whale Cove 75,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 70,503.20            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunatta Sunakkutaangit Museum 69,100.00            Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 69,024.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Qikiqtani Inuit Association 69,000.00            Mine Training Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 66,410.00            Tourism Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kimitmeot Corporation 66,000.00            Mine Training Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Trade Show Society 65,473.31            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Baffin Regional Chamber of Commerce 65,000.00            Chambers of Commerce Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 65,000.00            Mine Training Contribution Municipal Government
Businesses under $10,000 (20 Contributions) 63,959.12            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Kugluktuk 63,758.92            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 62,133.96            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 60,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Baker Lake 60,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Polar Ice Adventures 59,601.00            Tourism Contribution Business
Artcirq 55,269.71            Arts Development Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Clyde River 55,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
TV NU Educational Broadcast 53,500.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Nunavut Economic Developers Association 50,000.00            Community Economic Development officer training Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Economic Forum 50,000.00            Core Funding Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 50,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Research Institute 50,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Territorial Corporation
Nunavut Mining Symposium 50,000.00            Nunavut Mining Symposium Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Clyde River 50,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 50,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Kivalliq Chamber of Commerce 49,821.83            Chambers of Commerce Contribution Non-profit Organization
Actua 48,725.00            Youth Science Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Coral Harbour 46,044.09            Tourism Contribution Municipal Government
Individual Under $10,000 (12 Contributions) 45,235.20            Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Individual Under $10,000 (11 Contributions) 45,091.41            Nunavut Prospectors Assistance Program Contribution Individual
The Jerry Cans 45,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Kalvik Enterprises 44,750.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Pangnirtung Fisheries Ltd. 42,485.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Community Futures 41,440.77            Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Kivalliq Trade Show Society 41,359.59            Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 40,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Alainait Entertainment Group 40,000.00            Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pangnirtung 40,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Sanikiluaq 40,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Road to Nowhere 40,000.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Municipality of Pond Inlet 39,000.00            Visitor's Centres Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 36,253.60            Tourism Contribution Municipal Government
Pascal Arpin 35,000.00            Tourism Contribution Individual
Municipality of Taloyoak 35,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Nvision Insight Group 32,871.08            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Siku Tours 32,862.64            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Igloolik 32,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Chesterfield Inlet Holding 31,278.88            Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Nunavut Brewing Company 30,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Sailivik Society 30,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Toromont Industries Ltd. 30,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Cape Dorset 30,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 30,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Qikiqtarjuaq 30,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Sanikiluaq Hunters and Trappers 30,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Coral Harbour 30,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Winnipeg Art Gallery 30,000.00            Tourism Contribution Business
Municipality of Arviat 29,180.00            Visitor's Centres Contribution Municipal Government
Nuvu  Music 27,284.68            Arts Development Program Contribution Business
Arctic Heating and General Contracting 25,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Hall Beach 25,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 25,000.00            Community Access Roads Contribution Municipal Government
Polar Outfitting 24,937.50            Tourism Contribution Business
Municipality of Arviat 24,500.00            Arts Development Program Contribution Municipal Government
Ikurraq Food Bank society 24,131.08            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Non-Profit Organization Under $10,000 (8 Contributions) 24,098.03            Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nuna Link Ltd. 23,846.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Recinos Ltd. 23,036.83            Small Business Support Contribution Business
GNWT Department of Finance 22,500.00            Aviation Scholarship Contribution Territorial Corporation
Geela Kooneeliusie 22,406.25            Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Qammaq Hotel 21,798.19            Small Business Support Contribution Business
The Jerry Cans 21,357.78            Arts Development Program Contribution Business
Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers Association 20,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
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West Baffin Eskimo Coop 20,000.00            Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Broadcasting Corporation 20,000.00            Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Dorset Fine Arts 20,000.00            Tourism Contribution Business
Kivalliq Science Educators 20,000.00            Youth Science Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 17,993.57            Visitor's Centres Contribution Non-profit Organization
Royal Canadian Legion 17,500.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ekaluktutiak Hunters and Trappers Assoc. 17,112.00            Small Business Support Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Coral Harbour 16,763.00            Arts Development Program Contribution Municipal Government
Aakuluk Daycare 16,115.62            Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Pangnirtung 16,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Royal Canadian Legion 15,566.55            Small Business Support Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mayukalik Hunters and Trappers Association 15,250.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
ArcTech Design and Services 15,000.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Kivalliq Inuit Association 15,000.00            Arts Development Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 15,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
DSP Creative Solutions 14,824.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Arctic Vision B&B 14,246.93            Tourism Contribution Business
Canadian First-Aid training 14,220.31            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Pang Fest 13,644.00            Tourism Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Umingmak Productions 12,958.28            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Inukshuk Adventures Ltd. 12,304.39            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 12,125.00            Arts Development Program Contribution Municipal Government
Saimavik Studio 12,004.40            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Anderson, Myste 11,999.20            Small Business Support Contribution Individual
Kabva Marine Services 11,971.00            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Northern Frontier Services 10,996.00            Strategic Investment Program Contribution Business
Bruce McRae 10,640.00            Nunavut Prospector Program Contribution Individual
Naujat Cooperative 10,486.97            Small Business Support Contribution Business
Iqaluit Music Society 10,000.00            Arts Development Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Hall Beach 10,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Qayuqtuvik Society 10,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipality of Naujaat 10,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugaaruk 10,000.00            Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Municipal Government
John Tugak 10,000.00            Nunavut Prospector Program Contribution Individual
Municipal Government Under $10,000 9,662.68              Arts Development Program Contribution Municipal Government
Statutory Body Under $10,000 9,499.23              Arts Development Program Contribution Statutory Body
Inukpak Outfitting 6,755.32              Tourism Contribution Business
Kataujaq Society 5,517.00              Country Food Distribution Program Contribution Non-profit Organization
Municipal Government Under $10,000 5,000.00              Small Business Support Contribution Municipal Government
Business Under $10,000 1,951.36              Arts Development Program Contribution Business
Non-Profit Organization Under $10,000 (2 Contributions) 1,646.64              Arts Development Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Arnaqjuaq School Hall Beach 1,275.00              Youth Science Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 23,665,937.05     

Total 23,665,937.05     

Education (EDU)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

The Learning Partnership 3,000.00              Outstanding Principals Award Grant Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Camp 700.00                 Music Camp Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 3,700.00              

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Teachers' Association 3,345,153.83       Professional Improvement Fund Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 2,262,000.00       Nunavut Teacher Education Program Literacy Funding Contribution Territorial Corporation
Iqaluit District Education Authority 1,186,260.00       District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Arviat District Education Authority 807,765.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 754,109.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake District Education Authority 694,028.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Coalition of Nunavut DEAs 665,000.00          Coalition of Nunavut District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Igloolik District Education Authority 603,577.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 577,785.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Pond Inlet District Education Authority 558,432.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 556,139.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 525,147.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Cape Dorset District Education Authority 519,203.00          District Education Authority Contributions, Contribution Statutory Body
Taloyoak District Education Authority 468,720.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Kugaaruk District Education Authority 453,172.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Coral Harbour District Education Authority 450,797.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
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Naujaat District Education Authority 436,830.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Pangnirtung District Education Authority 420,251.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Clyde River District Education Authority 375,620.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 375,043.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Hall Beach District Education Authority 353,051.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Arctic Bay District Education Authority 343,105.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Commission Solaire Francophone du Nunavut 276,718.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Canadian Red Cross Society 258,781.50          Respect Education / Be Safe Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Whale Cove District Education Authority 250,517.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Kimmirut District Education Authority 237,365.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Chesterfield Inlet District Education Authority 212,607.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
University of Prince Edward 211,985.00          Certificate in Educational Leadership in Nunavut Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit District Education Authority 202,472.72          Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Nunavut Literacy Council 182,500.00          Literacy Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qikiqtarjuaq District Education Authority 177,248.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Resolute Bay District Education Authority 145,330.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Grise Fiord District Education Authority 135,656.00          District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Aakuluk Daycare 129,543.75          Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Cambridge Bay Childcare 122,606.69          Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Aakuluk Daycare 121,030.25          Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Shared Care Child Care 120,129.31          Daycare Program Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Northern Youth Abroad 100,000.00          Northern Youth Abroad Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
First Steps Daycare Centre 98,286.51            Daycare Program Contribution, Contribution Non-Profit Organization
National Arts Centre 93,000.00            Music Alive Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Najuqsivik Daycare 77,550.10            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kataujaq Society Daycare 75,508.24            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Shared Care Child Care 73,019.50            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kimmirut Pairivik Day Care 71,332.54            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Rankin Inlet District Education Authority 70,575.00            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Iqaluit District Education Authority 70,514.75            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Naurainnuk Daycare 69,954.31            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik DayCare 67,542.24            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Apex District Education Authority 67,378.00            District Education Authority Contributions Contribution Statutory Body
Baker Lake Daycare Centre 64,297.22            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kakayak Daycare 62,991.00            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 61,954.42            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kids on the Beach Daycare 61,790.58            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Frontier College 57,780.00            Literacy Camp Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Illaliuvik Daycare Society 55,438.59            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Najuqsivik Daycare 53,490.10            Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 53,255.07            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mianiqsivik Pairivik 52,094.18            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inniitait Society Daycare 51,769.60            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ivvavik Daycare 49,920.00            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 48,318.98            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Pond Inlet District Education Authority 45,507.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Kugaaruk 45,320.48            Daycare Program Funding, Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 45,000.00            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main 42,480.94            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Sanikiluaq District Education Authority 40,000.00            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Kivalliq Science Educators 40,000.00            Kivalliq Science Educator's Community Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YPSL Individuals (27 Contributions) 38,796.84            Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Individual
First Steps Daycare Centre 37,808.00            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Clyde River District Education Authority 37,632.00            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main 36,562.45            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Commission Solaire Francophone du Nunavut 35,600.00            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 33,775.88            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Igloolik 30,704.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Tasiuqtigiit Hand in Hand Main 28,000.00            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet District Education Authority 27,309.98            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 27,246.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Ajajaa Pairivik Society 25,000.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 24,360.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 23,760.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pairivik Childcare Society 23,658.98            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 22,299.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugluktuk 22,230.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Mianiqsivik Pairivik 22,128.75            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 21,941.50            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
CPE Les Petits Nanooks 19,796.21            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pond Inlet District Education Authority 19,200.00            Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Commission Solaire Francophone du Nunavut 18,711.52            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Ilisaqsivik Society 16,837.98            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Butterfly Daycare 16,807.85            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Parents and Tots 16,794.95            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
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Koojesse Day Home 16,717.94            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 14,475.86            Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Cape Dorset District Education Authority 13,795.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Municipality of Cape Dorset 13,795.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Municipal Government
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care 13,604.80            Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ajajaa Pairivik Society 11,903.36            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 11,700.00            Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Saipaaqivik DayCare 11,000.00            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Shared Care Child Care 10,613.28            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 10,577.18            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Koojesse Day Home 10,000.00            Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 9,980.09              Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kugluktuk District Education Authority 9,041.00              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Taloyoak District Education Authority 8,673.00              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Kataujaq Society Daycare 8,615.46              Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Siqiniq Daycare 8,390.96              Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Sivuniksavut Society Daycare 7,654.50              Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
CPE Les Petits Nanooks 7,376.84              Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Joamie After School Program 6,311.31              Daycare Program Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Attagoyuk Ilisavik Day Care 5,420.46              Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Music Society 5,292.00              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven District Education Authority 4,447.27              Early Childhood Education Program Contribution Statutory Body
Iqaluit Centennial Library 4,000.00              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inniitait Society Daycare 3,850.00              Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Iqaluit Inuktitut Daycare 3,600.00              Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inukshuk Infant Development Centre 3,580.82              Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Teachers' Association 3,419.80              Making a Difference Campaign Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ikaluktutiak District Education Authority 2,181.52              Healthy Child Initiative Contribution Statutory Body
Illaliuvik Daycare Society 1,775.00              Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Baker Lake Daycare Centre 508.29                 Security & Safety Funding Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kakayak Daycare 480.00                 Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nasivvik High School Daycare 413.66                 Young Parent Stay Learning Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 22,251,903.69     

Total 22,255,603.69     

Executive and Intergovernmental Affairs (EIA)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

The Nunavut Seniors Society 100,000.00          Start Up costs for Office Grant Non-Profit Organization
Canadian Red Cross 25,000.00            Alberta Fires Appeal Grant Non-Profit Organization
The Governor Generals Canadian 25,000.00            Govenor General Canadian Leadership Support Grant Non-Profit Organization
Rideau Hall Foundation 25,000.00            Arctic Inspiration Prize (AIP) 2016 Grant Non-Profit Organization
The Arctic Elder Society (AES) 20,000.00            AES Support - Creation of Hudson Bay Consortium Grant Non-Profit Organization
Charlie Panigoniak 10,000.00            Performance Arts Award Grant Invidual
Qaujigiartiit Health Research 5,500.00              Travel Support for One HEALTH Table Top Exercise Grant Non-Profit Organization

Grants Sub Total 210,500.00          

Nunavut Tunngavik Inc. 308,000.00          1st Advance on Devolution Negotiations Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Inuit Circumpolar Council 90,000.00            2016-2017 Inuit Circumpolar Council Funding Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kamatsiaqtut Help Line 75,000.00            CASP Conference 2017 Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 473,000.00          

Total 683,500.00          

Environment (ENV)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals Under $10,000 (20 Grants) 28,016.00            Wildlife Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
Fur Harvester's Auction Inc. 24,488.00            Fur Price Program Grant Business
David Oyukuluk 10,000.00            Wildlife Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
Issiah Oyukuluk 10,000.00            Wildlife Disaster Compensation Grant Individual
Tukisigiarvik Society 4,270.39              Sealskin Prep Kamik Making Grant Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $5,000 (2 Grants) 2,288.00              Fur Price Program Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 79,062.39            
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Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Inuit Wildlife Secretariat 540,000.00          Hunters and Trappers Organization/Regional Wildlife Organization 
Funding

Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 150,000.00          Nunavut Fisheries Training Partnership Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Fisheries and Oceans Canada 150,000.00          Eastern Arctic Marine Multi-species survey Contribution Federal Government
University of Manitoba 109,767.48          Kivalliq and Wager Bay Baseline Study Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University du Quebec a Rimouski 67,700.00            Chesterfield Inlet and Wager Bay Marine Baseline Study Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Queen's University 65,000.00            Towards a Sustainable Fishery for Nunavummiut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pangnirtung Fisheries 51,457.29            50% fish freight subsidy Contribution Business
Kitikmeot Foods Limited 50,183.00            50% fish freight subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Pangnirtung Fisheries 45,790.01            50% fish freight subsidy Contribution Business
Glenn Williams 30,444.30            Marine Open Water Test Fishery Contribution Individual
Kivalliq Arctic Foods Ltd. 29,769.62            50% fish freight subsidy Contribution Territorial Corporation
Students on Ice Foundation 25,000.00            Students on Ice Expedition 2016 Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Beverly and Qamanirjuaq Management Board 25,000.00            Annual Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 25,000.00            Assist Inuit to access training leading in fishing and marine Contribution Non-Profit Organization
The Arviat Wellness Centre 25,000.00            Produce a video Inuit Qaujimajatuqangit Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Gjoa Haven Hunters and Trappers Association 23,655.00            Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Taloyoak Hunters and Trappers Organization 17,220.00            Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Carleton University 16,848.50            Cybercartography for Participating Mapping Knowledge Management Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Memorial University of Newfoundland 15,000.00            Wager Bay and Chesterfield Inlet Marine Baseline Study Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of Saskatchewan 15,000.00            Wildlife Health Assessment Contribution Non-Profit Organization
York Factory Resource Management Board 15,000.00            Polar Bear Aerial Reconnaissance Surveys Man/Ont coastline Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Country Food (3 Contributions) 12,800.08            50% fish freight subsidy Contribution Business
Fur Institute of Canada 12,284.32            Annual Contribution Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Chesterfield Inlet 11,550.00            Chesterfield Inlet Sewing Cooperative Contribution Municipal Government
ARTIConexion 10,472.00            Water Quality and Fish Health near Arviat, NU Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Association 10,000.00            Trade Show Fur Garments Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Hall Beach Hunters and Trappers Association 8,550.00              Wildlife Damage and Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals Under $10,000 (2 Contributions) 8,000.00              Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Individual
Individuals Under $10,000 (4 Contributions) 7,114.00              Wildlife Damage and Prevention Program Contribution Individual
Issatik Hunters and Trappers Association 7,100.00              Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
University of British Columbia 7,100.00              Birds of Nunavut Book Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 5,000.00              The New Fly Fisher Film Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Tourism 4,983.40              Promotional Products to be displayed at trade show Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Rannva Inc. 2,950.00              Outdoors Fashion Show Contribution Business
Arviat Hunters and Trappers Organization 2,300.00              Community Harvesters Assistance Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contributions Sub Total 1,603,039.00       

Total 1,682,101.39       

Family Services (FS)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Students 6,772,694.61       Financial Assistance for Nunavut Students Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 6,772,694.61       

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Individuals 42,331,830.99     Social Assistance Payments Contribution Individuals
Nunavut Seniors 1,370,150.00       Senior Supplementary Benefits Contribution Individuals
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 1,309,231.00       Qimaavik Transition House Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Pairijait Tigumivik 1,045,000.00       Elders Home Facility Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Fisheries and Marine Training Consortium 905,466.00          Training for Marine Sector Contribution Non-Profit Organization
YWCA Agvvik Nunavut 764,800.00          Sivummut House- Women's Homeless Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 672,696.93          Adult Learning & Training Contribution Territorial Corporation
Inspire Nunavut 547,165.00          Training for Entrepreneurship Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Kugaaruk 380,320.45          Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Municipal Government
Uquutaq Society 377,000.00          Men's Shelter Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Arctic College 376,547.36          Training program for Income Assistance (G.R.E.A.T) Contribution Territorial Corporation
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 320,000.00          St. Michaels Safe Shelter Program Contribution Municipal Government
Crisis Intervention Centre 320,000.00          Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavut Seniors 300,728.21          Senior Fuel Subsidy Contribution Individuals
Kataujaq Society Safe Shelter 300,000.00          Family Violence Prevention Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 298,780.00          Omingmak Men's Emergency Shelter Contribution Municipal Government
Ilinniapaa Campus 255,499.00          Program for Persons with Disabilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women 250,000.00          Qulliit Nunavut Status of Women Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Nunavummi Disabilities 218,585.00          Training program for Persons with Disabilities Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilitaqsiniq 208,505.00          Adult Learning & Training Contribution Non-Profit Organization



Grants and Contributions
 

 2016-17

13

Nunavut Sivuniksavut 192,500.00          Nunavut Sivuniksavut Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilitaqsiniq 154,438.90          LMAPD Programming Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Individuals 117,508.95          Daycare user subsidies Contribution Individuals
Performance Management Consultants 107,353.78          LMAPD Programming Contribution Business
Nunavummi Disabilities 100,000.00          Disabilities Awareness for Disabled Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Resolute Bay 83,761.52            Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Nunavut Arts and Crafts Assoc 64,400.00            Homelessness Photovoice Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Grise Fiord 45,347.52            Community Capacity Building Contribution Municipal Government
Aqqiumavvik Society 25,000.00            Arviat - Homelssnes Project Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Rick Hansen Foundation 20,000.00            Support Individuals with Mobility Impairment Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Contribution Sub Total 53,462,615.61     

Total 60,235,310.22     

Finance (FIN)

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Qulliq Energy Corporation 10,139,165.85     Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Residential Contribution Territorial Corporation
Individual Nunavummiut with Children 2,265,648.81       Nunavut Child Benefit Contribution Individual
Businesses Under $10,000 (24 Contributions) 96,289.72            Nunavut Electricity Subsidy Program, Commercial Contribution Business

Contribution Sub Total 12,501,104.38     

Total 12,501,104.38     

Health (HEA)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Municipal Governments (24 Grants) 240,000.00          Public Health Strategy Grant Municipal Government
Individuals Under $10,000 (37 Grants) 90,499.52            Nurse Bursary Grant Individual
Individuals Under $10,000 (4 Grants) 12,000.00            Queen Elizabeth II Scholarships Grant Individual

Grants Sub Total 342,499.52          

Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Isaksimagit Inuusirmi Kataujjiqatigiit (Embrace Life Council) 579,970.28           Mental Health and Addictions Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 436,000.00          Mobile Trauma Response Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Qaujigiartiit Health Research 329,754.00          Makimautiksat Youth Empowerment Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 182,953.10          Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 181,500.00          Youth Outreach Coordinator Funding Contribution Municipal Government
Pulaarvik Friendship Centre 175,625.48          Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Mianiqsijit Society 165,000.00          Counselling for Persons Affected by Family Violence - Baker Lake Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Arviat 165,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Kugluktuk 105,950.25          Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Municipal Government
Kaajuuq Youth Centre Society 101,000.00          Alcohol and Drug Program - Youth Substance Use Reduction Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilisaqsivik Society 51,175.00            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Kamatsiaqtut Help Line 50,000.00            Crisis Help Line Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 49,000.00            Mental Health and Addictions Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Igloolik 49,000.00            Mental Health and Addictions Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pond Inlet 49,000.00            Mental Health and Addictions Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 49,000.00            Mental Health and Addictions Program Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arviat 40,000.00            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Taloyoak 31,900.00            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Cambridge Bay 27,390.00            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Arctic Bay 23,925.00            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Gjoa Haven 19,800.00            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Municipality of Pangnirtung 18,562.50            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Pinnguaq Association 18,000.00            Te(a)ch (Code Club) Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Municipality of Baker Lake 14,437.50            Community Quitting Tobacco Plan Contribution Municipal Government
Province of Manitoba 648.85                 National Blood Portfolio Contribution Provincial Government

Contributions Sub Total 2,914,591.96       

Total 3,257,091.48       

Justice (JUS)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Legal Services Board 11,258,000.00     Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
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Municipal Governments (17 Contributions) 1,334,521.95       Community Justice Committees Contribution Municipal Government
Human Rights Tribunal 657,332.00          Core Funding Contribution Statutory Body
Pulaarvik Kablu Friendship Centre 540,145.70          Spousal Abuse/Victim Service Program Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Ilissaqsivik Society 323,245.40          Community Justice Programs Contribution Non-Profit Organization
Embrace Life Council 16,082.03            Community Justice Programs Contribution Non-Profit Organization

Total Contributions 14,129,327.08     

Total 14,129,327.08     

Nunavut Arctic College (NAC)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Arctic College 34,382,000.00 Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 34,382,000.00     

Total 34,382,000.00     

Nunavut Housing Corporation (NHC)
Recipient $ Amount Project Type Category 

Nunavut Housing Corporation 198,434,000.00   Operating Contributions Contribution Territorial Corporation

Contribution Sub Total 198,434,000.00   

Total 198,434,000.00   

Grand Total 447,166,043.65   
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Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Nunavut Housing Corporation - - 198,434           1          198,434           1

Nunavut Arctic College - - 38,025             9          38,025             9

Qulliq Energy Corporation 10,139             1          10,139             1

Nunavut Development Corporation - - 3,513               4          3,513               4

Nunavut Business Credit Corporation - - 700                  1          700                  1

Total - - 250,811$         16        250,811$         16        

Value 
($000) Count Value 

($000) Count Value 
($000) Count

Arctic Bay, Municipality of 28 4 2,430 16 2,458 20

Arviat, Municipality of 50 6 4,238 26 4,288 32

Baker Lake, Municipality of 28 3 3,154 15 3,182 18

Cambridge Bay, Municipality of 26 4 3,848 21 3,874 25

Cape Dorset, Municipality of 140 14 3,483 20 3,623 34

Chesterfield Inlet, Municipality of 40 4 2,241 15 2,281 19

Clyde River, Municipality of 25 2 2,014 14 2,039 16

Coral Harbour, Municipality of 47 4 2,868 18 2,915 22

Gjoa Haven, Municipality of 25 2 3,238 17 3,263 19

Grise Fiord, Municipality of 25 2 1,630 12 1,655 14

Hall Beach, Municipality of 72 10 2,069 16 2,141 26

Igloolik, Municipality of 15 2 2,999 22 3,014 24

Iqaluit, City of 4,915 7 3,663 17 8,578 24

Kimmirut, Municipality of 25 2 1,928 12 1,953 14

Kugaaruk, Municipality of 10 1 2,891 18 2,901 19

Kugluktuk, Municipality of 70 9 3,526 26 3,596 35

Naujaat, Municipality of 35 3 2,134 13 2,169 16

Pangnirtung, Municipality of 43 4 3,606 18 3,649 22

Pond Inlet, Municipality of 10 1 2,834 17 2,844 18

Qikiqtarjuaq, Municipality of 25 2 2,297 14 2,322 16

Rankin Inlet, Municipality of 14 2 3,169 13 3,183 15

Resolute Bay, Municipality of 25 2 2,277 13 2,302 15

Sanikiluaq, Municipality of 63 6 2,122 17 2,185 23

Taloyoak, Municipality of 33 3 2,727 16 2,760 19

Whale Cove, Municipality of 43 3 2,133 14 2,176 17

Total 5,832$           102 69,519$           420 75,351$           522

Territorial Corporations Summary
Grants Contributions Total

Municipal Governments Summary
Grants Contributions Total
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